
 
 
      September 26, 2022 
 
Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman 
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission  
21 South Fruit Street 
Concord, NH 03301-2429 
 
Re: Docket No. DE 22-017, Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. 
 2022 Schedule for Default Service Procurement  
 DOE Service List Additions 
 
Dear Chairman Goldner: 
 
Please add the following names and email addresses to the service list for this docket: 
 
Elizabeth Nixon Elizabeth.R.Nixon@energy.nh.gov 
Scott Balise Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov 
Matthew Young Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov  
Amanda Noonan Amanda.O.Noonan@energy.nh.gov  
 
Please also remove from the service list Stephen.R.Eckberg@energy.nh.gov. 
 
Thank you for your attention to this request.  Pursuant to current Commission policy, this 
filing is being made electronically only. 
  
      Sincerely, 
 

/s/ David Wiesner 
      David K. Wiesner 
      Legal Director/Sr. Hearings Examiner 
 
cc: Docket Service List 
 
  
 

 
 
COMMISSIONER 
Jared S. Chicoine 
 
 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
Christopher J. Ellms, Jr.   
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

asbury@unitil.com

david.k.wiesner@energy.nh.gov

Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

fossumm@unitil.com
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pentz@unitil.com
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KAREN ASBURY

UNITIL SVC CORP

6 LIBERTY LANE WEST

HAMPTON NH 03842-1720

asbury@unitil.com

 DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

21 SOUTH FRUIT ST STE 10

CONCORD NH 03301

energy-litigation@energy.nh.gov

STEPHEN R ECKBERG

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

21 SOUTH FRUIT ST STE 10

CONCORD NH 03301

stephen.r.eckberg@energy.nh.gov

MATTHEW J FOSSUM

UNITIL ENERGY SYSTEMS INC

6 LIBERTY LANE WEST

HAMPTON NH 03842

fossumm@unitil.com

ROBERT FURINO

UNITIL SERVICE CORPORATION

6 LIBERTY LANE WEST

HAMPTON NH 03842

furino@unitil.com

LINDA S MCNAMARA

UNITIL ENERGY SYSTEMS INC

mcnamara@unitil.com

 OCA LITIGATION

OCA LITIGATION

21 SOUTH FRUIT ST STE 18

CONCORD NH 03301

ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

JEFF PENTZ

UNITIL ENERGY SYSTEMS INC

pentz@unitil.com

PATRICK H TAYLOR

UNITIL ENERGY SYSTEMS INC

6 LIBERTY LANE WEST

HAMPTON NH 03842

taylorp@unitil.com

DAVID K WIESNER

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

21 SOUTH FRUIT ST STE 10

CONCORD NH 03301

david.k.wiesner@energy.nh.gov
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